TECHNICAL DATA
Loose Tube, Heavy-Duty, Double Jacket Cable
Revision Number: 2 Revision Date: 08/18/10
Sub-unit detail:
Color Code
Fiber: Sub-unit Jackets
1 Blue Blue
2 Orange Orange

OS2 - Single
Mode3
Part Number Code
(x)
A (1 Gigabit
Ethernet)
B (1 Gigabit
Ethernet)
C (10
Gigabit
Ethernet)
W
Operating
Wavelength (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1300/1550
Min. OFL1
Bandwidth
(MHz-km)
500/500 200/600 1500/500 -
Max Attenuation
(dB/km) 3.5/1.2 3.5/1.2 3.0/1.2 0.5/0.5
100 Megabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length
(meters S/L2)
>300/>2000 >300/>2000 >300/>2000 -
1 Gigabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length
(meters S/L2)
600/600 300/550 1000/550 5000/-
10 Gigabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length
(meters S/L2)
82/- 32/- 300/- 10000/-
1. OFL – Overfilled Launch
2. S/L/E – Short wavelength (850nm) / Long wavelength (1310nm)/Extra Long Wavelength (1550nm)
3. Low water peak Single-mode suitable for CWDM use complies with ITU G.652c/d
Physical Specifications
Fiber Type: See attached tables
Buffer: Thermoplastic
Assembly: Color Coded Fibers inside a Buffer Tube
Jacket Materials: Polyethylene
Listing None
250m fibers
Moisture Blocking
Gel-filled
Thermoplastic tube
Outer Jacket
Inner Jacket
Waterblocking Tape
Aramid strength members
Jacketed sub-units of up to
12 fibers
Double Jacket, Heavy-Duty Cable
© 2008 Belden, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described herein are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the
listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability. Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "AS IS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express,